Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 07/28/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

	NOTICE	
Respondent.)	
)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
)	
V.)	(Variance-Air)
)	PCB 16-106
Petitioner,)	
)	
EXELON GENERATION LLC,)	

To: John Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Pollution Control Board the <u>Reply to Exelon Generation's Responses to Board Questions</u> of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Dana Vetterhoffer
Assistant Counsel

DATED: July 28, 2016 1021 N. Grand Ave. East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 07/28/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

EXELON GENERATION LLC,)	
D. 44)	
Petitioner,)	
)	PCB 16-106
v.)	(Variance-Air)
)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

REPLY TO EXELON GENERATION'S RESPONSES TO BOARD QUESTIONS

The Illinois Environmental Protection Agency ("Illinois EPA" or "Agency"), by its attorney, states as follows:

- 1) On July 14, 2016, Exelon Generation, LLC ("Exelon") filed its responses to questions posed by the Illinois Pollution Control Board in its Order dated June 16, 2016, as well as a briefing of the legal authority for its position regarding hardship.
- 2) The Illinois EPA has reviewed Exelon's responses/briefing and, based on the information currently available to the Agency, does not disagree with the facts set forth therein.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Dana Vetterhoffer
Assistant Counsel

DATED: July 28, 2016

1021 North Grand Avenue EastP. O. Box 19276Springfield, IL 62794-9276217/782-5544

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 07/28/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

EXELON GENERATION LLC,)	
Petitioner,)	
) PCB 16-	106
v.) (Variance	e-Air)
)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, an attorney, affirm that I have served the attached <u>Reply to Exelon</u> <u>Generation's Responses to Board Questions</u> of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency upon the following person(s) by e-mailing it to the e-mail address(es) indicated below:

Bradley Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board brad.halloran@illinois.gov

Byron F. Taylor Katharine F. Newman SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP bftaylor@sidley.com knewman@sidley.com

I affirm that my e-mail address is dana.vetterhoffer@illinois.gov; the number of pages in the e-mail transmission is 3; and the e-mail transmission took place today before 5:00 p.m.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Dana Vetterhoffer
Assistant Counsel

DATED: July 28, 2016

1021 N. Grand Ave. East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544